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The following email was sent out this afternoon with the
De Beers Canada Mining Inc. response fo Interventions
and Presentations for the upcoming Public Hearing on
January 27 & 28, 2004 as attachments.

Enclosures

As requested

at the Public Hearing, however if you did not receive it and
would like to prior to the Public Hearing please let me

(Lisa Huriey) know.

L]
O

As noted in the email, this information will also be évaiiable XI  For your information
[] For your comment
]

For your approval
As well, please note that De Beers has submitted fo the your app

Public Registry copies of the meeting minutes from the Delivered by Date
Monitoring Plan meetings they have been having with
interested parties.

_ L1 Mail
If* you have any questions please contact me at
(867) 669-0506 or mviwbpermit@mylwb.com. [l cCourier
Hand
Thank you. [ Delivered
X Fax L. Oy

=

Note: The document accompanying this transralssion containg confidential information intended for a speeific individual and purposc.
The information is private, and is legally protected by law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that uny
disclosure, copying. distribution, or the 1aking of sny agtion in reference To the contents of this telecopied information is swictly
prokibived, If you have received this communication i eror, please nolify the sbove person immediately by telephone and reramn the
original to by regular mail to addnigs ahove,
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DISTRIBUTION LIST

First Nations

T-883

P.002/004

F-082

Chief Archie Catholique

Luiselk'e Dene First Nation

867-370-3010

Grand Chief Eddy Paul DPogrib Rae Band BY MAIL
Rabesca ONLY
Chief Archie Wetrade Gameti First Nation (Rae Lakes) | 867-897-3411

Chief Joseph Judas

Dechi Laot'l Council (Wekweti)

867-713-2030

Chief Charlie James Nitsiza

Wha Ti First Nation

867-673-3222

Jolene Huskey

Dogrib Treaty 11 Council

867-392-6862

Robert Sayine Akaitcho Territory Government 867-394-3413
President Rob Tordiff Northwest Territory Metis Nation | 867-872-2772
Chief Robert Sayine Deninu Ku'e First Nations 867-394-5122

President Cecil Lafferty

Fort Resolution Metis Council

867-394-3322

Maurice Boucher

Deninu Ku'e Env. Working
Committee ‘

867-394-5122

Chief PeteraLiske Yellowknives Dene First Nation 873-5969
(Dettah)

Chief Darryl Beaulieu Yellowknives Dene First Nation 873-8545
{Ndiio) .

President Robert Sholto Rae-Edzo Metis Local #64 920-7389

Douglas ‘

President North Douglas North Slave Metis Alliance 669-7442

Chris Paci Dene Nation 920-2254
Yellowknife Metis Local #66 873-4097

Community

Mayor Gordon Van Tighem |- City of Yellowknife 020-5649

Mayor Eddie Koyina Hamlet of Rae Edzo Mail Only

Thomas Matus, SAO

Charter Community of Wha Ti

867-573-3018

Mayor Dave Pierrot

Deninoo Community Council

867-394-5415
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Ed Hornby South Mackenzie District Office 669-2720
David Milburn Water Resources 6638-2716
Tom Andrews GNWT - Prince of Wales Herjtage 873-0205
Museum f

Mark Davy GNWT - MACA 920-6343
Duane Fleming GNWT - Health 873-0122
Jason McNeil, Gavin More | GNWT - RWED 873-4021
Angela Plautz GNWT - DOT 920-2565
Mike Fournier Environment Canada 873-8185
Elaine Blais DFO 669-4940
Rob Johnstone NRCan 613-992-8263
Others

Vern Christensen MVEIRB 766-7074
Kevin O'Raeilly CARC 920-2685
Greg Yeoman CPAWS 973-9593
Robin Johnstone De Beers Canada Mining Inc. 766-7347
Alexandra Borowiecka Ecology North 020-2986

Bill Carpenter WWFE 604-608-3128
Jean Teillet Pape & Salter 604-681-3050
Glenda Fratton Gartner Lee Ltd. 403-264-8412

| Tyler Hicks IT Specialist MVLWE
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Marilyn Anderson

From: Lisa Hurley [Ihurley@mviwh.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 20, 2004 1:43 PM

To: Zabey Nevift (zabey@ilicho.com); Adrian Paradis (adrian@mvlwb.com): Akaitcho Territory
Government (ATgovt@ssimicro.com); Angela Plautz (ANGELA_PLAUTZ@gov.nt.ca): Anne Wilson
(Anne.Wilson@EC.GC.CA); Bill Klassen (wik@yknet.yk.ca); Bob Wooley (bwooley@mvlwb.com);

Brenda Backen (brenda@mviwb-com): Chantal Lavoie (chantal.iavoie@ca.debeersgroup.ca); Chris
Paci (cpaci@denenation.com); Colleen English (colleen_engl':sh@ca.debeersgmup.com); CPAWS
(cpawsnwt@theedge.ca); Craig Nowakowski (craig__nowakowski@hlthss.gov.nt.ca); Dave Balint
(balintd@dfo-rnpo.gc.ca); Dave Jones (d]ones@city.yeuowknife.nt.ca): David Milburn
(milburnd@inac.ge.ca); Dawn Kelly (Dawn_KeIly@golder.corn): Duane Fleming
(duaneﬂﬂeming@gov.ntca): Ecology North (econorth@ssimicro.com); Ed Hornby
(HornbyE@inac.gc.ca); Elaine Blais (biaise@dfo-mpn.gc.ca); Eric Groody
(eric.groody@codehunterllp.com); Francis Jackson (jacksonf@inac.gc.ca); Gavin More
(gav'm_more@gov.nt.ca); Glenda Fratton (gfratton@gartﬂer!ee.comj: Janpeter Lennie-Misgeld
(janpeter@mv!wb.com); 'Jason McNeil (jason“_mcneill@gov.nt.ca)'; Jean Teillet
(jteilIet@papeandsalter.ca); John Donihee (donihee@telusplanet.net); John McConnell
(]ohn.mcconnell@ca.debeersgroup.com): Jolene Koyina (jkoyina@tﬁcho.com); Julie Dahl
(Dahu@dfo—mpo.gc.ca); Kevin O'Reilly (c:arc@theedge.ca); Kris Johnson (kris@nsma.nat); Laura
Duncan (laura@whatidene.org); Mark Dahl (mark.dahl@ec.gc.ca); Mark Davy
(mdavy@maca.gov.nt.ca); Melissa Kirklay (Melissa.Kirkley@ca.debeersgroup.com); Michael Brown
(michae|_“brown@gov.nt.ca): Mike Fournler (mike.foumier@ec.gc.ca); Mike Vaydik
(mvaydik@ssimicro.com); Monica Krieger (wild!ife@mtselke.com): Nancy Peél
(npeel@ykdene.com); North Douglas (nsma@ssimicro.com); Northwest Territories Metis Nation
(ima.nwtmn@gardtal.com)'. Patrick Simone (frewc@fortrasotution.net); Rachel Crapeau
(rachelc@ykdene.com); Rob Johnstone (Rob.JDhns’tone@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca); Robin Johnsione
{Robin.Johnstone@ca.debeersgroup.corn); Stephen R, Morison (smorison@gartnerlee.c:om); Steve
Wilbur (swilbur@entrix.com); Sevn Bohnet (bohnets@inac.gc.ca): Tarara Hamilfon
(HamiltonT@inac-gc,ca): Tim Byers (byerses@escape.ca); Tom Andrews
(tandrews@ece.learnnet.nt.ca): Wiltiam (Bill) Carpenter (wwfn\m@marinenet.net); Yellowknife
Chamber of Commerce (execdir@ykchamber.com)

Subject: De Beers Canada Mining Inc. response {o interventions - fité: MV2001C0012 & MV2001 1 2-0002

Astached in a series of three (3) emails is the De Beers Canada Mining Inc. 1esponse to Interventions &
their presentation for the Public Hearing.

Also attached are memos between DIAND & De Beers regarding discussion of their Water Quality
Discharge Criteria for the SLDP (attached files: WQDischaIgeGIan(M, WQDischarge9Jan04)

Copies of this information will be avaijlable at the Public Hearing.

Please pote that the Public Hearing is being held at the Northern United Place on January 27 from 9 am
1o 5 pm & 7 pm to 10 pm, as well as January 28 from 9 am to 5 pm. Lunch will not be provided however
there will be lunch and rest breaks.

The hearings will be recorded ard ranscribed, as well, translation services will be provided.

This information is being circulated for your information, no changes presentations should be made at
this time as a reaction to this informatjon. All presentations from Intervenors should be based on the
Interventions submitted for the January 12 deadline. All intervenors will have the opportunity to ask
questions based on the information presented by De Beers at the Public Hearing.

Should you have any trouble viewing this information ox if you have any questions, please let me know.

1 InaMmnnd
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